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CAUTION: BE ALERT TO RUNWAY CROSSING CLEARANCES.

READBACK OF ALL RUNWAY HOLDING INSTRUCTIONS IS REQUIRED.

D

HS 1

HS 3

HS 2

93°03.5'W93°04.0'W

AIRPORT DIAGRAM

AIRPORT DIAGRAM (STP)

701
ELEV

C

9

L

14 705
ELEV

93°03.0'W

ARNG
MINNESOTA

EMAS

32

44°55.5'N

C

B

A

3642 X 100

D

D

6
4
9
1
 X
 1
5
0

FIELD
ELEV

705

4004 X 150

F

E

1
3

E

701
ELEV

701
ELEV

2
7

3
1

A

44°56.0'N

44°56.5'N

(STP)
AL-263 (FAA)

A

B

B

B

705
ELEV

EMAS

TWR

C1

A

P

ST PAUL DOWNTOWN HOLMAN FLD
ST PAUL, MINNESOTA

ST PAUL, MINNESOTA

ST PAUL DOWNTOWN HOLMAN FLD

25107

25107

G

1
4
6
.2
°

3
2
6
.2
°

090.9° 270.9°

127.9°

307.9°

N

W
W

A2

A2

A3

A3

A4

H

H

A1

        S-83, D-111, 2D-197
RWY 14-32
        S-97, D-135, 2S-175, 2D-228
RWY 13-31
        S-12.5, 2S-175 
RWY 09-27

121.675

CLNC DEL

121.675

GND CON

119.1  257.8

   SAINT PAUL TOWER

118.35

ATIS

CUSTOMS
ADMINISTRATION/ 

RAMP
FBO

RAMP
FBO

RAMP
TRANSIENT

GA

N
C

-1,  27 N
O

V
 2025  to  25 D

E
C

 2025 N
C

-1
,  

27
 N

O
V

 2
02

5 
 to

  2
5 

D
E

C
 2

02
5


